
December 2019 – Calendar of Events (subject to change…) 11/15/19 

    
Pirate Players (Drama) meet daily in either 07-01 or the FBMS Auditorium @ 3:45 
 
December 2  FCA, room 10-11 @ 8:10 a.m. 
December 2  Friendly Fernandina, room 04-13 @ Anchor Time 
December 2  Girls basketball @ First Coast 6:00 
December 3  Homeroom Schedule for Expect Respect Bullying Prevention Lessons 
December 3  Student Interest Club, room 02-04 @ Anchor Time 
December 3  Senior Men, room 11-20 @ Anchor Time 
December 3  Prom Committee, room 11-04, last 20 mins. of Anchor Time 
December 3  Boys basketball @ Episcopal 5:30/7:00 
December 3  Boys Soccer @ Home v Paxon 5:30/7:20 
December 3  Girls Soccer @ Paxon 6:00 
December 4  CERT, room 06-24 @ 8:15 
December 4  Senior Ladies, room 05-27 at Anchor Time 
December 4  AVID, room 04-04 @ Anchor Time 
December 4  FBLA, room 05-06 @ Anchor Time 
December 4  Beach Buddies, bldg. 4 kitchen @ Anchor Time 
December 4  Greenwise, room 05-18 @ 2:30 
December 4  Robotics, room 10-12 @ 2:30 
December 4  GSA, room 02-03 @ 2:30 
December 4  Girls basketball @ Ribault 6:00 
December 5  NHS, MPR @ 8:15 
December 5  Politiclub, room 10-25 @ Anchor Time 
December 5  Girls Soccer @ Raines 5:30 
December 5  Boys Soccer @ Raines 7:20 
December 6  The Shipwrecked Steppers, room 04-05 @ Anchor Time 
December 6  Key Club, room 10-08, @ Anchor Time 
December 6  FBHS Book Club, room 10-25 @ Anchor Time 
December 6  FCA, room 10-11 @ Anchor Time 
December 6  Wrestling Arlington Optimist Tournament @ Terry Parker @ 4:00 
December 7  Wrestling Arlington Optimist Tournament @ Terry Parker @ 9:30 a.m. 
December 7  SAT given here @ FBHS; must have pre-registered 
December 7  Girls Soccer @ Home v St. Augustine 12:00 
December 7  Boys Basketball @ Home v Baker County 6:00/7:30 
December 9  Interact, Lunch – Holiday @ Anchor Time 
December 9  Events Club, room 10-07 @ Anchor Time 
December 9  Girls Soccer @ Middleburg 6:00 
December 10  Student Interest Club, room 02-04 @ Anchor Time 
December 10  Prom Committee, room 11-04, last 20 mins. of Anchor Time 
December 10  Boys Basketball @ Hilliard 4:30/7:30 
December 10  Boys Soccer @ Home v Bishop Snyder 5:30/7:20 
December 10  Girls Basketball @ Hilliard 6:00 
December 11  CERT, room 06-24 @ 8:15 
December 11  AVID, room 04-04 @ Anchor Time 
December 11  National Arts Honor Society, room 06-17 @ Anchor Time 
December 11  GSA, room 02-03 @ 2:30 
December 11  Greenwise, room 05-18 @ 2:30 
December 11  Interact Road Clean-Up, room 04-32 @ 2:35 



December 11  Robotics, room 10-12 @ 2:30 
December 11  Girls Basketball @ Bolles 7:00 
December 12  Interact Club - Senior Citizen Christmas Party – Council on Aging 10:00-12:30 
December 12  Politiclub, room 10-25 @ Anchor Time 
December 12  Pirate Capital, room 11-21 @ Anchor Time 
December 12  Girls Soccer @ Home v Trinity Christian 6:00 
December 12  FBHS Symphonic Band and Nassau Community Band Christmas Concert 
   @ 7:00 p.m. at the Fernandina Beach Middle School Auditorium 
December 13  Events Club, room 10-07 @ Anchor Time 
December 13  The Shipwrecked Steppers, room 04-05 @ Anchor Time 
December 13  Pirate Capital, room 11-21 @ Anchor Time 
December 13  Key Club, room 10-08 @ Anchor Time 
December 13  Dance Marathon Club, room 10-07 @ Anchor Time 
December 13  Boys Basketball @ Home v Middleburg 6:00/7:30 
December 14  Interact Salvation Army Bell Ringing 10:00-8:00 
December 14  Wrestling Dual in the Dunes @ Home at 9:30 a.m. 
December 14  FBHS Symphonic Band performance @ Dickens on Centre @ 10:00 a.m. 
December 16  Spanish Honor Society, room 11-24 @ Anchor Time 
December 16  FCA, MPR @ 8:30 a.m. 
December 16  Girls Soccer @ Sandalwood 5:30 
December 16  Boys Soccer @ Sandalwood 7:20 
December 17  Student Interest Club, room 02-04 @ Anchor Time 
December 17  Senior Men, room 11-20 @ Anchor Time 
December 17  Prom Committee, room 11-04, last 20 mins. of Anchor Time 
December 17  Wrestling County Championship @ Home at 5:00  
December 17  Girls Soccer @ West Nassau TBD 
December 17  Boys Basketball @ St. Johns 7:00 
December 18  CERT, room 06-24 @ 8:15 
December 18  Beach Buddies, bldg. 4 kitchen @ Anchor Time 
December 18  Senior Ladies, room 05-27 @ Anchor Time 
December 18  AVID, room 04-04 @ Anchor Time 
December 18  Greenwise, room 05-18 @ 2:30 
December 18  FBLA, room 05-06 @ Anchor Time 
December 18  GSA, room 02-03 @ 2:30 
December 18  Robotics, room 10-12 @ 2:30 
December 19  French Honor Society, room 11-30 @ 8:15 
December 19  NHS, MPR @ 8:15 
December 19  Politiclub, room 10-25 @ Anchor Time 
December 19  Girls basketball First Coast Pre-Holiday Tournament @ First Coast TBD 
December 19  Boys Basketball @ Home v Camden, GA 4:30 (JV) 
December 19  Boys Soccer @ Yulee 5:30                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
December 18  Boys Basketball @ Home – Johnny T. Smith Tournament 7:30 
December 20  Early Dismissal/Teacher Planning  
December 20  FBHS Book Club, room 10-25 @ Anchor Time 
December 19  The Shipwrecked Steppers, room 04-05 @ Anchor Time 
December 20  Wrestling Yulee Duals (16 teams) @ Yulee 1:30 
December 20  Boys Basketball @ Home – Johnny T. Smith Tournament TBA 
December 21  Wrestling Yulee Duals (16 teams) @ Yulee 9:30 a.m. 
December 21  Girls basketball First Coast Pre-Holiday Tournament @ First Coast TBD 
 
 


